

November 15, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 543413

NSE Symbol: TEGA

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith copies each of Financial Express (English Daily) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali Daily) both dated November 15, 2024 in which Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone as well as Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 have been published. The aforesaid results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2024.

Kindly take the information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **Tega Industries Limited**

Manjuree Rai

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosed: As stated above

Tega Industries Limited

Registered Office: Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata, West Bengal 700 091
Tel: +91 33 4093 9000 | Fax: +91 33 4093 9075 | www.tegaindustries.com





৩ | কলকাতার মুখ

অসমানিক (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড
 CIN: L54911WB18PLC03082
 ১০ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখের হিসাবের বিবরণী

ক্র.সং.	বিবরণ	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২৪		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২৩	
		₹	₹	₹	₹
১	১. মোট আয়	৪৪.১	১১.৪০	৩.৭০	১০.১১
২	২. মোট ব্যয়	৪.১০	৩.৫৫	৪.১০	৩.৫০
৩	৩. মোট মুনাফ	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৪	৪. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৫	৫. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৬	৬. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৭	৭. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৮	৮. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৯	৯. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
১০	১০. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১

OFFICE OF THE COUNCILLORS OF CHAMPDANY MUNICIPALITY
 P. POURA BHAWAN ROAD, CHAMPDANY
 P.O. BAIDYABATI, DIST. HOOGHLY, PIN-712222
 Memo No. 1003/24-25/23 Date: 15.11.2024

NOTIFICATION

This is to notify that Champdany Municipality has declared as ODF Plus ULB. The Municipality Office have not received any objection to the notification published in the Newspaper 'LIPi & THE ECHO OF INDIA' dated 04-08-2023, declaring this Municipality as ODF Plus, hence BOC declared Champdany Municipality as ODF Plus (Open Defecation Free) by a resolution dated 19-08-2023. All C.Ts, P.Ts are functional and well maintained. All toilets are connected to safe disposal system. The BOC has adopted service level benchmark on Water Supply Systems, Sewage Management (Sewage and Sanitation) and Storm Water Drainage. The Municipality will spot fine for open defecation (₹ 200 for first time it will increase maximum Rs. 500 and for open urination (₹ 50 for first time it will increase maximum Rs. 200).

Chairman, Champdany Municipality

রেল ট্রাকে গাড়ি রেখে পালাল চালক, মামলা দায়ের

আবিষ্কার করা হয়েছে মঙ্গলবার রাতে গুডেনার জংশন স্টেশনে একটি ট্রাকে রাখা গাড়ির চালককে। মামলা দায়ের করা হয়েছে।

গুডেনার জংশন স্টেশনে একটি ট্রাকে রাখা গাড়ির চালককে মঙ্গলবার রাতে গুডেনার জংশন স্টেশনে একটি ট্রাকে রাখা গাড়ির চালককে মামলা দায়ের করা হয়েছে।

পাভানপুত্রি গ্রুপিং এবং ইনভেস্টমেন্ট কোম্পানি লিমিটেড
 CIN: L65900WB18PLC03082
 ১০ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখের হিসাবের বিবরণী

ক্র.সং.	বিবরণ	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২৪		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২৩	
		₹	₹	₹	₹
১	১. মোট আয়	৪৪.১	১১.৪০	৩.৭০	১০.১১
২	২. মোট ব্যয়	৪.১০	৩.৫৫	৪.১০	৩.৫০
৩	৩. মোট মুনাফ	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৪	৪. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৫	৫. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৬	৬. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৭	৭. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৮	৮. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
৯	৯. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১
১০	১০. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	৪০.০০	৭.৮৫	০.৬০	৬.৬১

Kherapati Vinaya Limited
 CIN: L19100WB18PLC03082
 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	3,366.12	5,450.29	3,366.12	5,450.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(85.27)	205.68	(10.33)	(85.27)
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associate	-	-	(43.32)	(141.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(85.27)	205.68	(10.33)	(148.86)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19.35	290.30	(10.33)	368.41
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/Loss) for the period	1,699.19	1,930.42	(8.84)	387.90
7	Equity Share Capital	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24
8	Earnings Per Share (₹ F 10/- each)	0.25	3.79	(0.13)	5.01

প্রাকিক লিডিং আন্ড হোল্ডিংস লিমিটেড
 ১০ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখের হিসাবের বিবরণী

ক্র.সং.	বিবরণ	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২৪		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২৩	
		₹	₹	₹	₹
১	১. মোট আয়	১১.১০	১১.১০	১১.১০	১১.১০
২	২. মোট ব্যয়	১.১০	১.১০	১.১০	১.১০
৩	৩. মোট মুনাফ	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৪	৪. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৫	৫. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৬	৬. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৭	৭. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৮	৮. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৯	৯. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
১০	১০. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০

DLX LIMITED
 CIN: L19100WB18PLC03082
 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
Total Income from Operations	200.63	260.83	553.75	549.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(85.09)	(8.84)	(25.26)	(38.07)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(85.13)	(8.87)	(25.39)	(35.14)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(85.58)	(13.76)	(23.06)	(38.61)
Equity Share Capital	842.05	842.05	842.05	842.05
Earnings Per Share (₹ F 10/- each)	(0.90)	(0.11)	(0.40)	(0.55)

SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED
 CIN: L27100WB18PLC03082
 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	3,366.12	5,450.29	3,366.12	5,450.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(85.27)	205.68	(10.33)	(85.27)
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associate	-	-	(43.32)	(141.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(85.27)	205.68	(10.33)	(148.86)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19.35	290.30	(10.33)	368.41
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/Loss) for the period	1,699.19	1,930.42	(8.84)	387.90
7	Equity Share Capital	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24
8	Earnings Per Share (₹ F 10/- each)	0.25	3.79	(0.13)	5.01

জার্ডিন হোল্ডার্স লিমিটেড
 CIN: L19100WB18PLC03082
 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

ক্র.সং.	বিবরণ	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২৪		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২৩	
		₹	₹	₹	₹
১	১. মোট আয়	১১.১০	১১.১০	১১.১০	১১.১০
২	২. মোট ব্যয়	১.১০	১.১০	১.১০	১.১০
৩	৩. মোট মুনাফ	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৪	৪. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৫	৫. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৬	৬. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৭	৭. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৮	৮. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
৯	৯. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০
১০	১০. মোট মুনাফের পর থেকে	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০	১০.০০

PRIMA FISCAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L19100WB18PLC03082
 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	68.31	67.16	80.29	1,230.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(113.73)	39.73	(82.29)	(73.96)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(113.73)	39.73	(82.29)	(73.96)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(113.73)	39.73	(82.29)	(73.96)
5	Equity Share Capital	413.46	413.46	413.46	413.46
6	Earnings Per Share (₹ F 10/- each)	(2.73)	0.96	(1.78)	(1.78)

SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED
 CIN: L27100WB18PLC03082
 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	2,142.41	2,438.10	2,555.93	4,500.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	436.12	600.79	419.29	1,096.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	309.54	508.19	331.18	817.73
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/Loss) for the period	309.54	508.19	331.18	817.73
5	Equity Share Capital	665.35	665.35	664.52	665.35
6	Earnings Per Share (₹ F 10/- each)	4.65	7.64	4.98	12.29

TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN: L29100WB18PLC03082
 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	2,142.41	2,438.10	2,555.93	4,500.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	436.12	600.79	419.29	1,096.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	309.54	508.19	331.18	817.73
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/Loss) for the period	309.54	508.19	331.18	817.73
5	Equity Share Capital	665.35	665.35	664.52	665.35
6	Earnings Per Share (₹ F 10/- each)	4.65	7.64	4.98	12.29